

Sessions Case No. 264/2023

CNR NO-WBBB01-003536-2023

Present: Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.07
06.01.25

Today is fixed for charge.

No judicial work could be done as per resolution dated
06.01.25 adopted by the Local Bar Association at Suri,
Birbhum due to sad demise of Ld. Advocate.
Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix.17.04.25 for charge

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum