

Sessions Case No. 264 of 2023

CNR No.WBBB01-003536-2023

Present : Subhendu Saha(JO Code WB00739)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No. 10
dt. 17.01.2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition praying for time on the ground that he is not ready to conduct this case.

Perused the petition. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix- 09.03.2026 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.